## Alaska Department of Education and Early Development FY2025 Capital Improvement Projects School Construction Grant Fund

## **Reconsideration List**

Dec 13 Rank	Nov 3 Rank	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	Prior Funding	DEED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
1	1	Lower Kuskokwim	Newtok K-12 School Relocation/Replacement, Mertarvik	\$81,466,239	\$81,466,239	\$77,398,411	\$4,067,828	\$81,357	\$3,986,471	\$3,986,471
2	2	Yukon-Koyukuk	Minto K-12 School Renovation/Addition, Supplemental	\$17,577,222	\$17,564,441	\$12,091,453	\$5,472,988	\$109,460	\$5,363,528	\$9,349,999
3	3	Lower Kuskokwim	Nelson Island School Replacement, Toksook Bay	\$102,435,864	\$102,435,864	\$0	\$102,435,864	\$2,048,717	\$100,387,147	\$109,737,146
4	4	Lower Kuskokwim	Anna Tobeluk Memorial K-12 School Renovation/Addition, Nunapitchuk	\$73,276,397	\$54,860,262	\$0	\$54,860,262	\$1,097,205	\$53,763,057	\$163,500,203
5	5	Northwest Arctic Borough	Deering K-12 Replacement School	\$46,828,553	\$46,255,576	\$0	\$46,255,576	\$9,251,115	\$37,004,461	\$200,504,664
6	6	Bering Strait	Brevig Mission K-12 School Renovation/Addition	\$34,667,393	\$34,620,893	\$0	\$34,620,893	\$692,418	\$33,928,475	\$234,433,139
7	7	Anchorage	Kincaid Elementary School Site Improvements	\$12,058,387	\$10,627,294	\$0	\$10,627,294	\$3,719,553	\$6,907,741	\$241,340,880
8	8	Ketchikan Borough	Valley Park Complex Upgrades	\$220,964	\$220,964	\$0	\$220,964	\$77,337	\$143,627	\$241,484,507
9	9	Lower Kuskokwim	Water Storage and Treatment, Kongiganak	\$4,323,682	\$4,323,682	\$0	\$4,323,682	\$86,474	\$4,237,208	\$245,721,715
10	10	Anchorage	Secure Vestibules, Group 3, 5 Sites	\$9,036,461	\$9,036,461	\$0	\$9,036,461	\$3,162,761	\$5,873,700	\$251,595,415
11	11	Kenai Peninsula Borough	Kenai Middle School Security Remodel	\$1,836,092	\$1,836,092	\$0	\$1,836,092	\$642,632	\$1,193,460	\$252,788,875
12	12	Anchorage	Secure Vestibules, Group 2, 3 Sites	\$816,985	\$816,985	\$0	\$816,985	\$285,945	\$531,040	\$253,319,915
13	13	Ketchikan Borough	Playground Equipment and Surface Upgrades, 3 Sites	\$430,968	\$430,968	\$0	\$430,968	\$150,839	\$280,129	\$253,600,044
14	14	Anchorage	Secure Vestibules, Group 4 North, 4 Sites	\$3,489,791	\$3,489,791	\$0	\$3,489,791	\$1,221,427	\$2,268,364	\$255,868,408
15	15	Anchorage	Secure Vestibules, Group 4 South, 4 Sites	\$1,890,357	\$1,821,793	\$0	\$1,821,793	\$637,628	\$1,184,165	\$257,052,573
16	16	Lower Kuskokwim	Bethel Regional Campus Transportation and Drainage Upgrades	\$1,325,059	\$1,325,059	\$0	\$1,325,059	\$26,501	\$1,298,558	\$258,351,131
17	17	Anchorage	Secure Vestibules, Group 1, 3 Sites	\$1,085,084	\$1,085,084	\$0	\$1,085,084	\$379,779	\$705,305	\$259,056,436
18	18	Fairbanks Borough	West Valley High School Auditorium Upgrade	\$1,209,046	\$688,212	\$0	\$688,212	\$240,874	\$447,338	\$259,503,774
19	19	Fairbanks Borough	University Park Elementary School Site Improvements	\$2,002,757	\$1,517,030	\$0	\$1,517,030	\$530,960	\$986,070	\$260,489,844
			Totolo		¢274 422 COO	*** *** ***	¢004 000 000			

Totals: \$395,977,301 \$374,422,690 \$89,489,864 \$284,932,826 \$24,442,982 \$260,489,844